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ANNUAL PLANNER 2024-25 AT A GLANCE 
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS (2024-25) 

Occasion Date Day 

Good Friday 29.03.24 Friday 

Eid-ul-Fitr * 11.04.24 Thursday 

Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.24 Sunday 

Ram Navami 17.04.24 Wednesday 

Mahavir Jayanti 21.04.24 Sunday 

Buddha Purnima 23.05.24 Thursday 

Eid-ul-Zuha  17.06.24 Monday 

Rath Yatra 7.07.24 Sunday 

Muharram * 17.07.24 Wednesday 

Independence Day 15.08.24 Thursday 

Raksha Bandhan 19.08.24 Monday 

Janmashtami 26.08.24 Monday 

Ganesh Chaturthi 7.09.24 Saturday 

Eid-E-Milad * 16.09.24 Monday 

Gandhi Jayanti 2.10.24 Wednesday 

Dussehra 12.10.24 Saturday 

Deepawali 31.10.24 Thursday 

Guru Nanak Jayanti 15.11.24 Friday 

Christmas 25.12.24 Wednesday 

Uttarayan 14.01.25 Tuesday 

Vasi Uttarayan 15.01.25 Wednesday 

Republic Day 26.01.25 Sunday 

Mahashivratri 26.02.25 Wednesday 

Holi (Colours) 14.03.25 Friday 

Ram Navami 6.04.25 Sunday 

 

SUMMER VACATION DEEPAWALI BREAK 

9.05.24 to 19.06.24  for ( PRE-PRIMARY TO 8) 
16.05.24 to 19.06.24  for ( 9 TO 12) 

29.10.24 to 12.11.24  

DUSSEHRA BREAK CHRISTMAS BREAK 

9.10.24 to 12.10.24  30.12.24  to 01.01.25  

•  (*)Actual Dates may vary based on Planetary Positions. 

• Any change in holidays/vacations will be communicated in advance. 
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WORKSHEET SCHEDULE 

 (NURSERY,LKG & UKG) 

Exam Date Day NURSERY LKG UKG 

Periodic 
Worksheet - 1 

16.07.24 Tuesday - WS1 WS1 

18.07.24 Thursday WS1 WS2 WS2 

19.07.24 Friday WS2 WS3 WS3 

20.07.24 Saturday WS3 WS4 WS4 

PTM  27.07.24 27.07.24 27.07.24 

Half Yearly 
Worksheet 

09.09.24 Monday - WS1 WS1 

11.09.24 Wednesday WS1 WS2 WS2 

13.09.24 Friday WS2 WS3 WS3 

17.09.24 Tuesday WS3 WS4 WS4 

PTM  28.09.24 28.09.24 28.09.24 

Periodic 
Worksheet - 2 

04.01.25 Saturday - WS 1 WS1 

06.01.25 Monday WS1 WS2 WS2 

07.01.25 Tuesday WS2 WS3 WS3 

08.01.25 Wednesday WS3 WS4 WS4 

PTM  25.01.25 25.01.25 25.01.25 

Annual 
Worksheet 

03.03.25 Monday - WS1 WS1 

05.03.25 Wednesday WS1 WS2 WS2 

07.03.25 Friday WS2 WS3 WS3 

10.03.25 Monday WS3 WS4 WS4 

PTM  18.03.25 18.03.25 19.03.25 

   
• Pre Primary students will have worksheet assessment only. 

• Worksheets will be conducted during regular school timings. Regular classes will continue. 

• Retests will not be conducted for any reason. Half day leave or leave after exam is not 

permitted. 

• Any change in schedule will be communicated in advance to parents through SMS / Website / 

Circular 
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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (CLASSES I TO V) 

Exam Date Day I II III IV V 

Periodic Test 1 

15.07.24 Monday PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW 

16.07.24 Tuesday PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW 

18.07.24 Thursday PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW 

19.07.24 Friday PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW 

20.07.24 Saturday PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW PT1 PW 

PTM 08.08.24 08.08.24 09.08.24 09.08.24 09.08.24 

Half Yearly 
Examination 

09.09.24 Monday HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW 

11.09.24 Wednesday HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW 

13.09.24 Friday HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW 

17.09.24 Tuesday HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW 

19.09.24 Thursday HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW 

21.09.24 Saturday HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW 

23.09.24 Monday HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW HY PW 

PTM 04.10.24 04.10.24 07.10.24 07.10.24 07.10.24 

Periodic Test 2 

03.01.25 Friday PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW 

04.01.25 Saturday PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW 

06.01.25 Monday PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW 

07.01.25 Tuesday PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW 

08.01.25 Wednesday PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW PT2 PW 

PTM 22.01.25 22.01.25 23.01.25 23.01.25 23.01.25 

Annual 
Examination 

24.02.25 Monday AE PW AE PW AE PW  AE PW  AE PW 

27.02.25 Thursday AE PW AE PW AE PW  AE PW  AE PW 

01.03.25 Saturday AE PW AE PW AE PW  AE PW  AE PW 

03.03.25 Monday AE PW AE PW AE PW  AE PW  AE PW 

05.03.25 Wednesday AE PW AE PW AE PW  AE PW  AE PW 

07.03.25 Friday AE PW AE PW AE PW  AE PW  AE PW 

10.03.25 Monday AE PW AE PW AE PW  AE PW  AE PW 

PTM 24.03.25 25.03.25 26.03.25 27.03.25 28.03.25 

  
• Periodic Tests will be conducted during regular school timings.  

• School Timings during Periodic Tests will be notified separately.  

• Retests will not be conducted for any reason. Half day leave or leave after exam is not 

permitted.  

• Any change in schedule will be communicated in advance to the parents through SMS / 

Website / Circular 
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TENTATIVE WORKSHEET SCHEDULE  

(CLASSES VI TO IX) 

Exam Date Day VI VII VIII IX X 

WS-1 

24.06.24 Monday MATHS MATHS MATHS MATHS MATHS 

25.06.24 Tuesday SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE 

26.06.24 Wednesday 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 

27.06.24 Thursday ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH 

28.06.24 Friday HINDI HINDI HINDI HINDI/SAN HINDI/SAN 

1.07.24 Monday SAN/FRE/GUJ SAN/FRE/GUJ SAN/FRE/GUJ - - 

 

WS-2 

14.08.24 Wednesday MATHS MATHS MATHS MATHS MATHS 

16.08.24 Friday SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE 

20.08.24 Tuesday SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

SOCIAL 
SCIENCE 

21.08.24 Wednesday ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH 

22.08.24 Thursday HINDI HINDI HINDI HINDI/SAN HINDI/SAN 

23.08.24 Friday SAN/FRE/GUJ SAN/FRE/GUJ SAN/FRE/GUJ - - 

 

WS-3 

13.11.24 Wednesday MATHS MATHS MATHS MATHS MATHS 

14.11.24 Thursday SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE 

16.11.24 Saturday 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 

18.11.24 Monday ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH 

19.11.24 Tuesday HINDI HINDI HINDI HINDI/SAN HINDI/SAN 

20.11.24 Wednesday SAN/FRE/GUJ SAN/FRE/GUJ SAN/FRE/GUJ - - 

 

WS-4 

11.12.24 Wednesday MATHS MATHS MATHS MATHS - 

12.12.24 Thursday SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE - 

13.12.24 Friday 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE 
SOCIAL 

SCIENCE - 

16.12.24 Monday ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH ENGLISH - 

17.12.24 Tuesday HINDI HINDI HINDI HINDI/SAN - 

18.12.24 Wednesday SAN/FRE/GUJ SAN/FRE/GUJ SAN/FRE/GUJ - - 

 

 

• Worksheet will be conducted during regular school timings.  

• Any change in the schedule will be communicated to the parents in advance through SMS / 

Website / Circular. 
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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE  

(CLASSES VI TO IX) 

Exam Date Day VI VII VIII IX 

Periodic 
Test 1 

15.07.24 Monday PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW 

16.07.24 Tuesday PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW 

18.07.24 Thursday PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW 

19.07.24 Friday PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW 

20.07.24 Saturday PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW 

22.07.24 Monday PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW 

23.07.24 Tuesday PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW PT1 SW 

PTM 5.08.24 5.08.24 5.08.24 3.08.24 

Half Yearly 
Examination 

09.09.24 Monday HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  

11.09.24 Wednesday HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  

13.09.24 Friday HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  

17.09.24 Tuesday HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  

19.09.24 Thursday HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  

21.09.24 Saturday HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  

23.09.24 Monday HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  HY SW  

PTM 3.10.24 3.10.24 3.10.24 5.10.24 

Periodic 
Test 2 

03.01.25 Friday PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW 

04.01.25 Saturday PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW 

06.01.25 Monday PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW 

07.01.25 Tuesday PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW 

08.01.25 Wednesday PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW 

9.01.25 Thursday PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW 

10.01.25 Friday PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW PT2 SW 

PTM 24.01.25 24.01.25 24.01.25 25.01.25 

Annual 
Examination 

24.02.25 Monday AE SW  AE SW  AE SW  
AE SW  

21.02.25 

27.02.25 Thursday AE SW  AE SW  AE SW  
AE SW 

24.02.25 

01.03.25 Saturday AE SW  AE SW  AE SW  
AE SW 

27.02.25 

03.03.25 Monday AE SW  AE SW  AE SW  
AE SW 
1.03.25 

05.03.25 Wednesday AE SW  AE SW  AE SW  
AE SW 
 3.03.25 

07.03.25 Friday AE SW  AE SW  AE SW  
AE SW 
5.03.25 

10.03.25 Monday AE SW  AE SW  AE SW    

PTM 20.03.25 21.03.25 22.03.25 13.03.25 

  

• School Timings during Periodic Tests will be notified separately.  

• Any change in the schedule will be communicated to the parents in advance through SMS / 

Website / Circular. 
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PRE-PRIMARY CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES 

Month Special Days Competitions Celebrations 

  Nursey LKG UKG Nursey LKG UKG   

April 

Hello Summer 
Day 

30.04.24 
Mismatch Day 

25.04.24 

Prince and 
Princess Day 

22.04.24     

May 
Pyjama Party 

03.05.24             

June 

Disneyland 
Day 

25.06.24 

World of Fairy 
Tales Day 
28.06.24 

Down the 
Memory Lane 

Day 
24.06.24         

July 

Walk on the 
Ramp Day 
09.07.24 

Umbrella Day 
26.07.24   

Fun Week 
08.07.24 - 

12.7.24 

Sorting the 
Grains Event 

05.07.24 

Fancy Dress 
Event 

03.07.24   

Interclass 
Recitation 

Competition 
31.07.24 

August 

My Furry 
Friend Day 

06.08.24 
Unicorn Day 

27.08.24 

Retro to 
Metro Week 

05.08.24 - 
09.08.24 

Sports 
Personality 

Day 
02.08.24   

Talk about 
National 
Symbols 

Event 
12.08.24 

Historic India 
Event 

06.08.24, 
07.08.24 

Best Out of 
Waste Event 

29.08.24 

Independence 
Day 

13.08.24 
Rakshabandhan 

16.08.24 
Janmashtami 

22.08.24 

September 
Animals Day 

02.09.24 

Animals and 
Bugs Day 
03.09.24 

Enactment 
Day 

04.09.24 

Create Your 
Master Piece 

Event 
06.09.24     

Ganesh 
Chaturthi 
05.09.24 

October     

Halloween 
Day 

15.10.24       

Dussehra 
05.10.24 
Diwali 

25.10.24 

November             

Guru Nanak 
Jayanti 
13.11.24 

Children's Day 
14.11.24 

December     

Rhyme and 
Rhythm 
Event 

16.12.24 

Aao 
Gungunaye 

Event 
24.12.24 

Advertise Me 
Event 

17.12.24 - 
18.12.24 

Christmas 
23.12.24 

January   

Unity in 
Diversity Day 

21.01.25   

Vividhta Mein 
Ekta Event 

20.01.25 
Little Artist 

Event 
29.01.25 

Collage Event 
27.01.25 

Story Telling 
Event 

28.01.25 - 
29.01.25 

Republic Day 
23.01.25 

February 

Crazy Week 
03.02.25 - 
07.02.25 

Chef Day 
04.02.25     

Little Picasso 
Event 

13.02.25 

Tiny Chef 
Event 

03.02.25 

Basant 
Panchami 
01.02.25 

 

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change 

 

 

 

 


